

# SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201

Email: [investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com](mailto:investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com) Website: [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in)

---

SFL/BSE/2018  
13<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

To  
General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Ref.: Scrip Code: 511185.**

**Sub.: Unaudited Financial Results published in newspapers for quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of newspaper advertisements of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018, which was published in “The Indian Express”, English newspaper and “The Financial express” Gujarati newspaper on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2019

We request you take it in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED



Akansha Pithaliya  
Compliance Officer  
Memb. No. 35204



Encl.: As Above

Court extends  
Deepak Talwar's  
ED custody by 2

# Police: Conspirator in LeT

agreed with the submission of the AMU that the correctness of the 2006 judgement of the Allahabad High Court, by which the minority tag to the university was taken away, needs to be examined in detail.

Senior advocate Rajeev Dhavan, appearing for AMU, submitted that the issue involved in the matter was important as the apex court in its seven-judge bench judgment in the TMA Pai case in 2002 did not deal with the aspect as to what should be the requirement for establishing a minority institution.

Since that question was not answered in the TMA Pai case which dealt with various issues concerning the minority institution, there was a need to exam-

ined the apex court that it will withdraw the appeal filed by the erstwhile UPA government as "the previous stand (of the UPA government) was wrong". It said a five-judge Constitution bench in 1968 in the Aziz Basha case had held that AMU was a "central university" and not a minority institution. It maintained that AMU was not a minority institution as it was set up by the government and not Muslims.

After the 1968 verdict, the AMU (Amendment) Act, 1972 and 1981 came into force.

The Allahabad High Court had in January 2006 struck down the provision of the 1981 amendment Act by which the university was accorded the minority status.

## SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201

Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended on 31.03.2018 Audited
	31.12.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(0.75)	(2.43)	(0.83)	(7.04)	(4.88)	(5.65)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(0.75)	(2.43)	(0.83)	(7.04)	(4.88)	(5.65)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100	100	100	100	100	100
Earnings Per Share Basic/ Diluted	(0.08)	(0.24)	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.49)	(0.57)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in)

For, Suryakrupa Finance Ltd.

Sd/-

Akansha pithaliya  
(Compliance Officer)

Place: Gandhidham  
Date: 13/02/2019

## ASIAN GRANITO INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: 202, Dev Arc, Opp. Isckon Temple, S G Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 015

CIN No. : L17110GJ1995PLC027025



Extract Of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter And Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2018

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S N O	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31,	September 30,	December 31,	December 31,	December 31,

# હોટલ લીલાવેન્ચરના શેરનો ભાવ ૪ ટકાથી વધુ ઊછળ્યો

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૨ હોટલ લીલાવેન્ચર રિસ્ટ્રક્ચર્ડ કરવાઈરમાં સ્વતંત્ર યોજના નફામાં ૮.૫૮ ટકાનો વધારો નોંધાયો પછી કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ આજે ચાર ટકાથી વધુ વધ્યો હતો. કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ બોમ્બે સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ (બીએસઈ) પર ૪.૫૩ ટકા ઉછળીને રૂ. ૧૩.૬૦ના સ્તરે બંધ થયો હતો. ઇન્ડો ડેમો તે ૨.૧૨ લાખ શેર અને એનએસઈ પર ૧૫ લાખ શેરનું ટ્રેડિંગ થયું હતું. કંપનીનો સ્વતંત્ર યોજનો નફો ગયા ત્રિમાસિકગાળામાં ૮.૫૮ ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૧.૬૦ના સ્તરે બંધ થયો હતો.

SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845						
Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201						
Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2018						
(Rs. In lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended on 31.03.2018 Audited
	31.12.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(0.75)	(2.43)	(0.83)	(7.04)	(4.88)	(5.65)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(0.75)	(2.43)	(0.83)	(7.04)	(4.88)	(5.65)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100	100	100	100	100	100
Earnings Per Share Basic/ Diluted	(0.08)	(0.24)	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.49)	(0.57)

**HMT LIMITED**  
CIN:L29230KA1953PLC000748  
No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended 31.03.2018 Audited*
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	
		Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	1285	1165	814	3383	1865	3210
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	376	461	55	1147	(4)	366
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	376	461	55	2019	(4)	366
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	376	461	55	2019	(4)	366
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	(70)	(151)	380	(340)	294	(1083)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax) )	311	310	435	1685	465	(205)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	35560	120409	120409	35560	120409	120409
8	Other Equity	0	-	-	0	-	(110380)
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.11	0.04	0.00	0.57	0.00	0.03
	Diluted:	0.11	0.04	0.00	0.57	0.00	0.03
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.03	(0.10)	0.02	(0.09)
	Diluted :	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.03	(0.10)	0.02	(0.09)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hmtindia.com](http://www.hmtindia.com)
- Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- NCLT has approved and issued Order on October 16, 2018 for reduction in equity share capital of the Company from Rs.1204.09 Crore to Rs.355.60 Crore on account of writing off accumulated losses to the extent of Rs.848.49 Crore against the Government of India equity share capital as per cabinet approval dated October 27, 2016. Further, ROC has issued certificate of Registration on November 17, 2018.

By order of the Board of Directors  
(S. Girish Kumar)  
Chairman and Managing Director

## IHCL THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001  
CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@tajhotels.com, Website: www.theindianhotels.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs				
Total income from operations	80266	75999	193741	179774	258395
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	19051	15057	24970	14838	33942
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	23134	16942	16232	14676	28423
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	13769	9323	9893	8240	14777
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14171	9476	1792	15434	17700
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	11893	11893	11893	11893	11893
Other Equity					427503
Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face Value of ₹1 each)					
Basic and Diluted (*not annualised):	*1.16	*0.82	*0.83	*0.77	1.34

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs				
Total income from operations	132345	119726	326768	296009	410355
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	21765	15023	20587	3376	16184
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	25865	16897	19769	7059	18429
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	17003	11261	17356	2422	10352
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7545	8860	14941	15306	25952
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	11893	11893	11893	11893	11893
Other Equity					483956
Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face Value of ₹1 each)					
Basic and Diluted (*not annualised):	*1.36	*0.95	*1.44	*0.23	0.91

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.theindianhotels.com](http://www.theindianhotels.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 12, 2019. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Puneet Chhatwal  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 07624616)

Mumbai  
February 12, 2019

**New ideas in business.**

**New ideas before they become business.**

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

The biggest capital one can possess.

Knowledge.

**ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063  
Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, (Uttarakhand)  
Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in

**EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lacs)				
		Current Quarter ending 31.12.2018 (Un-audited)	Preceding quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Un-audited)	Nine Months ending 31.12.2018 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2017 (Un-audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	27,063.56	27,792.57	77,631.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	1161.14	1006.32	3,195.23	58.40	748.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	1161.14	1006.32	3,195.23	58.40	748.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	835.93	728.89	2,305.24	48.24	529.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	821.76	740.34	2,310.33	69.40	558.43
6	Equity Share Capital	4169.69	4169.69	4169.69	4169.69	4169.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	24,155.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic :	1	0.87	2.76	0.06	0.63
	Diluted:	1	0.87	2.76	0.06	0.63

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website viz. [www.esterindustries.com](http://www.esterindustries.com).
- Revenue for the quarters ended 31 December 2018, 30 September 2018 and nine month ended 31 December 2018 is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) which is applicable from 01 July 2017, however, revenue for the nine month ended 31 December 2017 is net of VAT but gross of excise duty. Accordingly, revenue for the quarters ended 31 December 2018, 30 September 2018 and nine month ended 31 December 2018 is not comparable with the previous periods presented in the financial results. Similarly, cost of goods sold and expenses are also not comparable.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from contracts with Customers" applying a modified retrospective transition approach, which replaces earlier revenue recognition standard. The Company has assessed that, in case of contracts with customers, some performance obligations comprise arranging for another party to provide certain services to the customers. Accordingly, revenue for such performance obligations is recognized as the difference between the consideration allocated for services provided to customers and the related costs for arranging the same. However, there is no impact on retained earnings of Company as at 01 April 2018 and its profit for the quarter ended 31 December 2018 and 30 September 2018 and nine month ended 31 December 2018. Had the Company not adjusted the above mentioned amounts, the revenue from operations for the quarter ended 31 December 2018, 30 September 2018 and nine month ended 31 December 2018 would have been Rs. 27,162.95 lacs, Rs. 27,824.64 lacs and Rs. 77,843.87 lacs respectively and other expenses for these period would have been Rs 4,487.69 lacs, Rs 4,795.50 lacs, and Rs. 13,306.12 lacs.

For Ester Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Arvind Singhania  
Chairman & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 11, 2019

**પ્રિમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લિમિટેડ**  
CIN:L99999GJ1970PLC100829

રજી. ઓફિસ: સુરભા હાઉસ, કલાકીક ચેમ્બર પાછળ, સ્વસ્તીક છ સ્ટા, પરનારાયણ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ સામે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૮, ગુજરાત

**૩૧મી ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ ના સેજ પુરા થતા ત્રિમાસિકના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોનો સાર**

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાનાં અંતે ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૧૮ અન-ઓડિટેડ	ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાનાં અંતે ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૧૭ ઓડિટેડ	નવ માસનાં અંતે ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૧૮ અન-ઓડિટેડ
૧.	કામકાજમાંથી કુલ આવક	૧૦૦૮.૮૭	૧૨૨૬.૬૪	૩૩૨૨.૪૫
૨.	ગાળાનો યોજનો નફો/તોટો (કર, અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પહેલાં)	૨૮.૮૦	૩૬.૨૩	૨૧૩.૩૮
૩.	વેરા પુર્વે ગાળાનો યોજનો નફો/ (તોટો) (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	૨૮.૮૦	૩૬.૨૩	૨૧૩.૩૮
૪.	વેરા પછી ગાળાનો યોજનો નફો/ (તોટો) (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	૨૮.૮૦	૩૬.૨૩	૨૧૩.૩૮
૫.	ગાળાનો કુલ સમાવેશક આવક (ગાળાનો કુલ સમાવેશક નફો/તોટો (વેરા પછી) અને અન્ય સમાવેશક આવક (વેરા પછી)	૧૦૪.૨૬	૧૧૬.૩૧	૧૭૧.૧૫
૬.	ઇકવીટી શેર મુજી	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨
૭.	અનામતો ( પાછલા વર્ષના સરવૈયામાં દર્શાવ્યા અનુસાર પુનઃમુકાબિત અનામતો સિવાય)	---	---	---
૮.	સેન્ટ્રીક કમ્પાઉ પ્રિટીક રૂ. ૧/-ની)	૦.૬૫	૦.૮૧	૪.૬૫
	(એ) મુખ	૦.૬૫	૦.૮૧	૪.૬૫
	(બી) ઘટોડેલી	---	---	---

**નોંધ :**  
સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર ડિમાન્ડ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૩૩ નેક્સ્ટ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં ફાઇલ કરેલ ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકિય પરિણામોની વિગતવાર માહિતીનો સાર ઉપર મુજબ છે. વિગતવાર નાણાકિય પરિણામોની સંપૂર્ણ માહિતી સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ વેબસાઇટ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ [www.premiersyntheticsttd.com](http://www.premiersyntheticsttd.com) પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

**પ્રિમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લિમિટેડ વલી સર્જી/-**  
ગોલમચંદ સુરભા  
મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર

સ્થાન: અમદાવાદ  
તારીખ: ૧૨/૦૨/૨૦૧૯

**FERRO FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LIMITED**

REGISTERED OFFICE: D.P.NAGAR, RANDIA - 756 135 DIST: BHADRAK (ODISHA) CIN : L45201OR1955PLC008400  
Tel +91-6784-240 272, Fax +91-6784-240 626, Email : facorc@facorcgroup.in, Website : www.facorcgroup.in

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ In Lacs except per share data)			
		QUARTER ENDED 31ST DEC. 2018 (Unaudited)	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC. 2018 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 31ST DEC. 2017 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	13,483.45	42,773.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	995.26	4,108.09	1,309.72	3,999.78
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses) (Net)	(0.02)	(0.05)	-	2,487.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	995.24	4,108.04	1,309.72	6,487.65
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	731.27	2,730.06	983.64	5,548.17
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income) (after tax)	720.32	2,692.67	979.14	5,492.29
7	Equity Share Capital	1,852.68	1,852.68	1,852.68	1,852.68
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	18,236.83
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised except year ended 31.03.2018)				
	(a) Basic EPS	0.39	1.47	0.53	2.99
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.39	1.47	0.53	2.99

**NOTE:** 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Monthly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.facorcgroup.in](http://www.facorcgroup.in)  
2 Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.

By Order of the Resolution Professional for Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited  
**Ritesh Chaudhry**  
Sr. General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

Place: Noida, UP  
Date: 12th February, 2019

Corporate Office : Plot No. A-45 to A-50, Ground Floor, Sector 16, Noida- 201 301 Uttar Pradesh